Doc Cod	ė:		
DRM PTO-1594 (Modified)	Docket No.:		
1100 1101 0001 0001 1111111111111111111	ON FORM COVER SHEET 40363-95297,299,301		
TRADEMARKS / SI	ERVICE MARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.			
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Additional names, addresses, or ditizenship attached?		
Jarvis Caster Company			
	Name: Jaryis/Pemco, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
7 (ndividual(s)	Street Address: 1872 Ravine Road		
The second of th	State: Michigan		
704	Country: USA ZIP: 49004		
Litizenship (see guidelines)	☐ Association Citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	No General Partnership Citizenship		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Clitizenship		
Execution Date: December 14, 2006	🔀 Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
	Other		
⚠ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Nar	the life assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative		
Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from		
	dentification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:		
1. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)		
	1,505,751		
	2,896,276		
	2,660,840		
	heet(s) attached? Yes No No		
 Identification or Description of Trademark(syservice Mark(s) (a 	nd Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Timothy J. Enging			
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PO Box 2786	☐ Enclosed		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State: IL Zip: 60690-2786	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 312,214,4806	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 312.357.1313	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0913		
Email Address: tengling@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name		
3. Signature: Sumothy Lingle	December 20, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Timothy J. Engling	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	anagr, guagninanas, and document.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be laxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0108

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jarvis Caster Company, a Delaware corporation with an office at 881 Lower Brownsville Rd., Jackson, Tennessee, 38301, has authorized use of, and is the owner by assignment of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
KASTERKAT (with cat design) POLYKAT OUIETKAT	1,505,751 2.896,276	09/27/1988 10/19/2004
	2,660,840	12/10/2002

WHEREAS, Jarvis Caster Company is transferring certain assets and any business to which the above trademarks relate to Jarvis/Pemco, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1872 Ravine Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49004; and

WHEREAS, Jarvis Caster Company wants to transfer to Jarvis/Pemco, Inc., its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and Jarvis/Pemco, Inc. wants to acquire same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jarvis Caster Company hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Jarvis/Pemco, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jarvis Caster Company has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 14 day of DSCSM31-2006.

JARVIS CASTER COMPANY

An Authorized Officer

On Scienter 14, 2006, before me the person who signed this assignment and who acknowledged that s/he signed it on behalf of Jarvis Caster Company with authority to do so.

Melinda Medium

My Commission Expires: 7-3-07

─Barnes & Thornburg LLP

One North Wacker Drive Suite 4400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-2809 TELEPHONE: (312) 357-1313 FACSIMILE: (312) 759-5646

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE:

December 20, 2006

MARCH 26, 2007

FROM:

Timothy J. Engling

TO:

The Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Recordation Services

0140

FACSIMILE:

571-273-8300-

RE:

Reg. Nos. 1,505,751; 2,896,276; 2,660,840

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 3

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (312) 214.4831

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 571-273-8300 on December 20, 2006.

MAURICE INSTRUCTED ME TO RE-SEND THIS

THIS FAX NUMBER.

Name of person signing

Kathy Kurek

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this facsimile transmission or use of any information contained therein is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect, if you wish) and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank yo

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 03/26/2007